@4/11/2011 11:24 5186321536 NAUTILUS PAGE 82/83
CApr 1102011 9:42AM GOA-OCA CITY HALL : No. 2346 * P. 2

* City and County of San Francisco
Office of Confract Administration
Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Prancisco, CA 94102-4685

'Contract Modification 3

Cremation and Interment Service for the Remains of Indigent Persons and Removal Df
Oui-of-Town Indigent Persons

Evergreen Cemetery Associntion Date 03-18-11

Lori Haon or Philip D, Elfstrom Buyer Natne * Gloria Lucas-Davis
6450 Camden Street Term contract: | 62014 _
Oakland, CA 94605 : ; City Blanket No, BPSF 000003231
E-mail: Pelfstrom@sbeglobal.net Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

: o Start End : -
Modification date date Amount Other changes

" Original contract 06-01-06 - 05-31-09 $1,000,000
L 06-01-09  * 05-31-10
2 | 060110 054111 - oxtonds contract one year
3 _ No change No ch;ange ¥ , : | 5% price veduction/Revise

Special Condition No. 70,
This modlﬂcauon 3 changes the contract as follows:
1) Revised Award Sheet prices are reduced by fivo percenit (5%), effective {}6/01/10
(See Attachment A)
2) Revised Special Condltlon No. 70 “Insuranee” (See AttachmentB)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Approved by the Ci ' "4 4/”/ 2o
%/ Taci Fong, Acting Direotor f OCA jind Purchaser  Date

~ .Approved by Contractor: %14 W M
Date

Slgnature

'Nam; and title /(/ (D/VJ 0 7% Cé

| [anasezr
Sign and relum one origlnal. The duplicate orlglnal is for your files. £-280 (1 1/20/09)




Attachment “A”

Contract No. 62014
: Contract Modification No. 3
Cremation and Interment Services for the Remains of Indigent Persons and Removal of Out-of-Town

Indigent Persons

December 3, 2010

REVISED AWARD SHEET

Item
No. Description 0Old Price _New Prices

- CREMATION SERVICES - 7 _
1. Adult Remains $217.00 per case | $206.15 per case
2. Infant Remaihs $ 85.00 per case | $ 80.75 per case

CREMATION OR BURIAL SERVICES

3. Autopsy Specimens Boxes $167.00 per box | $158.65. per box

INTERMENT SERVICES (SCATTERED AT SEA)

4, Adult Cremains, (Scattering At Sea) $ 38.50 percase | $ 36.575
- . per case
5. Infant Cremains, (Scattering At Sea) $ -0- percase |$ -0- percase
REMOVAL SERVICES
6. Removal of Out-Of-Town Indigent Person $125.00 $118.75
- ' _| per removal per removal
Allowed IRS Business Standard Mileage Rate $2.00 per mile

Sign and return :Ullc original. The duplicate original is for your files.

P-280 (11/20/09)




Attachment “B”
Contract No. 62014
Contract Modification No. 3
Cremation and Intetment Services for the Reinains of Indlgent Persons and Removal of Out-of~Town
Indigent Persons
December 3, 2010

Special Condition No. 70, Insurance has been revised.

Prior to award, the successful bidder or blddels will be 1equned to fumlsh evidence of insurance
as follows:

a.  Without in any way limiting Contractor’s liability pursuant to the “Indemnification”
section of this Agreement, Contractor must maintain in force, during the full term of the
‘Agreement, insurance in the following amounts and coverages:

(1) Workers’ Compensation, in statutory amounts, with Employers’ Liability
Limits not less than $1,000,000 each accident, injury, or illness; and

2) Commercial General Liability Insurance with limits not less than
$1,000,000 each occurrence, $2,000,000 agglegate for bodily injury,
property damage, contractual liability, personal injury, ploducts and
completed operations.

(3)  Commercial Automobile Liability Insurance with limits not less than
$1,000,000 each occurrence Combined Single Limit for Bodily Injury and
Property Damage, including Owned, Non-Owned and H11ed auto
coverage, as applicable.

t

b Commercial General Liability and Commelcml Automobile Liability Insunance
policies must be endorsed to provide:

(1) Name as Additional Insured the City and County of San Francisco, its
Officers, Agents, and Employees.

(2)  That such policies are primary insurance to any other insurance available
to the Additional Insureds, with respect to any claims arising out of this
~ Agreement, and that insurance applies separately to each insured against
whom claim is made or suit is brought.

c. Contractor hereby agrees to waive Workers” Compensation subrogation which
any insurer of Contractor may acquire from Contractor by virtue of the payment
of any loss. Contractor agrees to obtain any endorsement that may be necessary
to effect this waiver of subrogation. The Workers’ Compensation policy shall be
endorsed with a waiver of subrogation in favor of the City for all work performed
by the Contractor, its employees, agents and subcontractors.

d. All p01101es shall provide thirty days’ advance written notice to the City of
~ reduction or nonrenewal of coverages or cance]latlon of coverages for any reason.
Notices shall be sent to:

\

Sign and retun one original. The duplicate original is for your files. ¥ P-280 (11/20/09)




Attachment “B”

Contract No. 62014

Contract Modification No. 3

Cremation and Interment Services for the Remains of Indigent Persons and Removal of Qut-of-Town
Indigent Persons

December 3, 2010

Director, Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Division
~ City and County of San Francisco
City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

g, Should any of the required insurance be provided under a claims-made form,
Contractor shall maintain such coverage continuously throughout the term of this
Agreement and, without lapse, for a period of three years beyond the expiration of
this Agleement to the effect that, should occurrences during the contract term
give rise to claims made after expiration of the Agreement, such claims shall be
covered by such claims-made policies.

L Should any of the required insurance be provided under a form of coverage that
includes a general annual aggregate limit or provides that claims investigation or
legal defense costs be included in such general annual aggregate limit, such
general annual aggregate hmlt shall be double the occurrence or claims limits

- specified above.

g. Should any required insurance lapse during the term of this Agreement, requests
- for payments originating after such lapse shall not be processed until the City
. receives satisfactory evidence of reinstated coverage as required by this
Agreement, effective as of the lapse date. If insurance is not reinstated, the City
may, at its sole option, terminate this Agreement effective on the date of such
lapse of insurance.

h. Before commencing any operations under this Agreement, Contractor shall
furnish to City certificates of insurance and additional insured policy
endorsements with insurers with ratings comparable to A-, VIII or higher, that are
authorized to do business in the State of California, and that are satisfactory to
Clty, in form evidencing all coverages set forth above, Failure to maintain
insurance shall constitute a material breach of this Agreement.

i Approval of the insurance by City shall not relieve or decrease the. liability of
Contractor  hereunder..

- Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (11/20/09)




City und County of San Francisco
Offico of Contract Adininiatration
Purchasing Department

City Tfall, Room 430

1 Dy. Carlton B, Goodlett Face
San Francigco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Cremation and Interment Services for the Remains of Indigent Persons and Removal of
Out-of Town Indigent Persons

Evergreen Cemetery Assoication Date 04-26-10

Lori Hann or Philip D, Elfstyom . Ruyer Name: Darlene Frohm
6450 Camnden Stroct Term contract 62014

Oakland, CA 94605 City Blanket No. BPSF 00003231
E-mail;Pelfstrom@sbeglobal et Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-excced amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is a3 follows;

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Qriginal contract 06-01-06 05-31-09 51,000,000
1 06-01-09 05-31-10

“
PR

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:

It extends the eontvact from June 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011,

All other terms and conditions remain the sarne.

| / e 7 .
Approved by “‘f’g%/ 27;{ Q@M/ . ?'/Z‘ﬁfﬁ

FNoomi Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchnser Date

.

Approved by Contractors Q/\ fz(,f [ ' j: %/d
' Signatnre | Da(t'e
J n o {1/
Nome sad e LOR /L/ann //W@ m&f\“f -

/

Sipgn and vebun one origitial. The duplicate original is for your files. ' D280 (2-09-09)

Received Time May. 4 2010 3:46PM No. 9274




Jun 23 09 12:52p

Received Time Jun 23052009  2:27PM No. 5152

Tam 2 2003 §:TEAM

Lori Hann

City znd Counly of Sun Francisco
Offive of Confrsi Administztion
Porchaxing Oepirimenl

City Mali, Reom 430

1 Dg, Carlion B, Goodlett Placo
S4n Yrancisco, CA 94102-4635

5105682862

. - T B A B

— L] - P ]

Contract Modification 1

Cremation tnd Intérment Seérvices for the Renmainy of Jndk

Out-of Town Indigent Pertons

Brergreen Cemetery Assvicstlon Date

Loui Haun of Philip D. Elfstrom Buyer Nae:
450 Camdan Street Term contract
Oaldand. CA 94605 Type:

E-moik: Peilstrora@skegiobainel Not-1o-exceed amownt:

The history of this contract and ity modifications is a¥ follows:

. Start End
Modifieation date date " Amount
Original conteact 050108 05-24-Q9 $1,000,000
1. 06-01-09 05-31-10

Ting modificanion 1 chanpes the contyact as foljows

1t axtendy the contact from June 1, 2009 to May 31, 2010,

Al othar terms and condivions yemain the famc.

Approved by the City:

03¢ Naoms Kelly, Direciut of OCA and Purchaser

Approved by Comtractor: @ &\ﬁ""—’
\J

Siznuiure

Nanie and utle ?HIL ELrgreocss \/f

“ipw and 1etdm ons origiast, The duplcate oeiginal is for yaur fles.

NISNVHGAEN »¥oNd

e s =

Az 8108 B2

jmeni, Persons.and Removal of

06-15-0Y

Darlene Frolim
62014

Indefinite quantity
$1,000,000

Other changes

Gt 528
W—é

£-19-09

Dite

235 (2:09-09)

AdGy:ZL €007 'S




